XBLWversion1.0 文档仅供参考，实际应用测试为准 第 1页 共 12页
www.xinboleic.com 技术支持热线：4009682003
XBLW LMV321A, LMV358A, LMV324A
1MHz, General Purpose, RRIO CMOS Amplifiers
General Description
The XBLW LMV321A (single), XBLW LMV358A (dual) and XBLW LMV324A (quad) are general purpose,
low offset, high frequency response and micro power operational amplifiers. With an excellent bandwidth of 1MHz, a
slew rate of 0.8V/μs, and a quiescent current of 80μA per amplifier at 5V, the XBLW LMV321A/358A/324A family

 Battery-Powered Instrumentation
 Medical Instrumentation
Ordering Information
           Package Type MARKING      Packing        Packing QTY
SOT23-
      DEVICE
LMV321ATDTR 5 TapV321A e 3000/Reel
LMV321ACDTR SC70-5 TapV321A e 3000/Reel
LMV358ADTR SOP-8 TapLMV358A e 2500/Reel
LMV358AMDTR MSOP-8 Tap V358AM e 3000/Reel
LMV358ATDTR TSSOP-8 Tap V358AT e
LMV324ADT
3000/Reel
R SOP-14 Tap LMV324A e 2500/Reel
LMV324ATDTR TSSOP-14 Tap V324AT e 2500/Reel
XBLWversion1.0 文档仅供参考，实际应用测试为准 第 2页 共 12页
www.xinboleic.com 技术支持热线：4009682003
XBLW LMV321A, LMV358A, LMV324A
1MHz, General Purpose, RRIO CMOS Amplifiers
Pin Configurations
LMV321A
Figure 1 Pin Configuration